

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 256 OF 2006

GURMEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARVINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 18/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nand Lal,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kuamri,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance petitioner is directed to comply with the earlier order regarding payment of process fee before 23.1.2007. If it is in order, Office is directed to issue notice at the earliest. List the matter on 1.2.2007 if the process fee is not paid before 1.2.2007 otherwise if the process fee is paid in time list the matter on 8.3.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar