

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 256 OF 2006

GURMEET KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARVINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(appln. for withdrawal of transfer petition)
(with office report dated 19.11.2007)

Date: 06/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nand Lal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2/application for withdrawal of transfer
petition is allowed. The transfer petition is dismissed
as withdrawn.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2
IN
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.256 OF 2006

GURMEET KAUR

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

TARVINDER SINGH
RESPONDENT

...

ORDER

I.A.No.2/application for withdrawal of transfer
petition is allowed. The transfer petition is dismissed
as withdrawn.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 06, 2007.